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Kategorija: Router i switch (Računari, Umrežavanje računara)
Lokacija: Voždovac (Srbija, Beograd)

Marka: D-Link Systems
Broj portova: 16
Stanje: Korišteno
Garancija: Nema

Dodatne informacije: 

   

Tekst oglasa: 

  16-Port 10/100 Fast Ethernet Switch Prodaje se bez strujnog
kabla Polovan bez oštećenja Mrežni standardi - IEEE 802.3 10BASE-
T Ethernet - IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet - IEEE 802.3u
100BASE-FX Fast Ethernet - ANSI/IEEE 802.3 NWay auto-
negotiation - IEEE 802.3x Flow Control Protocol CSMA/CD Data
Transfer Rates - Ethernet: 10Mbps (half duplex) 20Mbps (full
duplex) - Fast Ethernet: 100Mbps (half duplex) 200Mbps (full
duplex) Topology Star Network Cables - 10BASE-T: 2-pair UTP Cat.
3, 4, 5 (100 m) EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm STP (100 m) - 100BASE-TX:
2-pair UTP Cat. 5 (100 m) EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm STP (100 m) -
100BASE-FX: Multi-mode (62.5/125 um or 50/125 um fiber cabling
with SC connector) Number of Built-in Ports - DES-1016R+:
10/100Mbps port x 16 Media Interface Exchange Auto-negotiation
of MDI-II/MDI-X for all 10/100Mbps ports Twisted-pair Rx Reverse
Polarity Auto-correction LED Report Per device: - Power Per
10/100Mbps port: - 100Mbps speeds - Link/activity Transmission
Method Store-and-forward MAC Address Table 4K entries per
device Packet Filtering Rates - Ethernet: 14,880 pps per port (half-
duplex) - Fast Ethernet: 148,800 pps per port (half-duplex) RAM
Buffer 256KB per 8 ports Flow Control - IEEE 802.3x flow control
per 10/100Mb  
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